Deon Gericke
“

Subject: 13 September 2022 Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Madam Justice Bokako
Al

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Tue 2022/09/13 10:00

End: Tue 2022/09/13 15:30

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

Organizer: Rose Selepe

Dear Legal Practitioners

The above refers.

Directives for Unopposed Motions 13 & 15 September 2022 Before the Honourable Madam Justice Bokako AJ.

1. Unopposed motions applications before the Honourable Madam Justice Bokako AJ will be conducted virtually, MS
Teams. Link attached below.

2. Kindly ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded on caselines, Including the practice note, notice of set-
down, proof of service, draft order and the compliance affidavit.

3. The draft order reflecting all the relevant information i.e. the name of the Judge and the date of the hearing must be
emailed to RSelepe@judiciary org.za,

4. Inthe event that the Judge grants an amended draft order, same must be uploaded immediately under a separate
section on caselines named “amended draft order” in word format.

5. Please ensure that the case number on the draft order and its content are correct.

6. Removals should be communicated by email to RSelepe@judiciary.org.za.

7. Parties appearing in person or counsel, without access to the electronic platform, kindly attend to court 6G or 6F for
assistance.

Regards,
Rose Selepe



Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 310 862 074 865
Passcode: PJmQy5
Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others atthorized ta receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

13 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ

1. EXPARTE: C C WILKE

2. P MOKGWATENG 'S MIN OF POLICE

3. SB GUARANTEE VS M Z SOTSAKA

4. J D VOSGES VS RAF

5. SLKANINGA VS REFUGE BOARD+2

6. RFERREIRA 'S W FERREIRA

7. BMW FINANCIAL VS SITHEMBE TRANSPORT+1

8. EXPARTE: G MYNHARDT

9. LFLESENYANE VS C M RAPHOTO

36349/22

62557/20

20041/21

27668/18

51899/20

21972/22

20275/22

36348/22

43126/20



10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

K VAN DER WESTHUIZEN+1

EX PARTE: P FERREIRA

P RADEBE

S J MKHWANAZI

M MAHASHA

M | WILLIAMS

M Z VALLEE

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

ADV JANSE VAN RENSBURG

EX PARTE: A STRYDOM

1 SMITH

VS

')

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

D A SMITH+3

MIN OF POLICE

MIN OF POLICE

S MNGUNI

A CWILLIAMS

M VALLEE

J E VAN DUK

M E MHLANGA

RAF

N KHAN

29667/22

37516/22A

83763/19

28521/17

32003/22

32463/22

58186/21

58893/21

84033/19

19352/15

35803/22

31040/21



22. L M HAWKES

23. RG NIEMOLLER LTD

24, EX PARTE: N G MOGALADI

25. MV MOGOTSI

VS

VS

VS

RAF

SCAVENGER MANUFACTURING

K P MOGOTSI

70440/16

11653/19

64340/21

62520/18



