Deon Gericke

AJ

Subject:

Location:		Microsoft Teams Meeting			
Start: End: Show Time As:		Tue 2022/09/13 10:00 Tue 2022/09/13 15:30 Tentative			
Recurrence:		(none)			
Organi	zer:	Rose Selepe			
Dear Legal Practitioners					
The ab	ove refers.				
Directiv	es for Unopposed Motions	: 13 & 15 September 2022 Before the Honourable Madam Justice Bokako AJ.			
1.	. Unopposed motions applications before the Honourable Madam Justice Bokako AJ will be conducted virtually, MS Teams. Link attached below.				
2.		relevant documents are uploaded on caselines, Including the practice note, notice of set- aft order and the compliance affidavit.			
3.	The draft order reflecting emailed to RSelepe@judi	all the relevant information i.e. the name of the Judge and the date of the hearing must be clary.org.za.			
4.		e grants an amended draft order, same must be uploaded immediately under a separate ed "amended draft order" in word format.			
5.	Please ensure that the ca	se number on the draft order and its content are correct.			
6.	Removals should be com	municated by email to RSelepe@judiciary.org.za.			
7.	Parties appearing in personassistance.	on or counsel, without access to the electronic platform, kindly attend to court 6G or 6F for			
	Regards,				
	Rose Selepe				

13 September 2022 Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Madam Justice Bokako

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 310 862 074 865

Passcode: PJmQy5

Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

13 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ

1. EX PAR	TE: C C WILKE			36349/22
2. PMOK	GWATENG	VS	MIN OF POLICE	62557/20
3. SB GUA	ARANTEE	VS	M Z SOTSAKA	20041/21
4. J D VOS	SGES	VS	RAF	27668/18
5. SLKAN	IINGA	VS	REFUGE BOARD+2	51899/20
6. R FERR	EIRA	VS	W FERREIRA	21972/22
7. BMW F	FINANCIAL	VS	SITHEMBE TRANSPORT+1	20275/22
8. EX PAR	TE: G MYNHARDT			36348/22
9. LFLES	ENYANE	VS	С М КАРНОТО	43126/20

10. K VAN DER WESTHUIZEN+1	VS	D A SMITH+3	29667/22
11. EX PARTE: P FERREIRA			37516/22A
12. P RADEBE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	83763/19
13. S J MKHWANAZI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	28521/17
14. M MAHASHA	VS	S MNGUNI	32003/22
15. M I WILLIAMS	VS	A C WILLIAMS	32463/22
16. M Z VALLEE	VS	M VALLEE	58186/21
17. FNB BANK LTD	VS	J E VAN DIJK	58893/21
18. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M E MHLANGA	84033/19
19. ADV JANSE VAN RENSBURG	VS	RAF	19352/15
20. EX PARTE: A STRYDOM			35803/22
21. J SMITH	VS	N KHAN	31040/21

22. L M HAWKES	VS	RAF	70440/16
23. RG NIEMOLLER LTD	VS	SCAVENGER MANUFACTURING	11653/19
24. EX PARTE: N G MOGALADI			64340/21
25. M V MOGOTSI	VS	K P MOGOTSI	62520/18